
First Name Last Name Company City State Zip Email
Wale Adebayo Metaforá Consulting, Inc. Glen Allen VA 23060 wadebayo@metaforainc.com
Sunday Adetona VDOT Richmond VA 23219 sunday.adetona@vdot.virginia.gov
Jason Adkins ASSA ABLOY Jasper GA 30143 jason.adkins@assaabloy.com
Rohit Ajmera HNTB CORP. Arlington VA 22206 rajmera@hntb.com
Steve Albanese Traffic Plan salbanese@trafficplan.com
Robb Alexander VDOT Richmond VA 23219 robert.alexander@vdot.virginia.gov
Chidi Amakoh HDR Vienna VA 23462 Chidi.Amakoh@hdrinc.com
Brittany Amrose Iteris, Inc. Staunton VA 22222 bamrose@iteris.com
Sarah Andros Kimley-Horn Virginia Beach VA 23232 sarah.andros@kimley-horn.com
Toni Austin ePlus Technology, inc. Salem VA 24153 toni.austin@eplus.com
Rick Ayers CATT Lab - University of Maryland College Park MD 20740 rayers@umd.edu
David Bahen Q-Free Chesapeake VA 23320 david.bahen@q-free.com
James Barnhart Skyline Products melissaarchibald@skylineproducts.com
Tim Bean Q-Free Chesapeake VA 23320 tim.bean@q-free.com
Shawn Beavon VDOT Culpeper VA 22222 shawn.beavon@vdot.virginia.gov
Charles Beeson US Facilites Glen Allen VA 23060 charles.beeson@usfacilities.com
Kodi Berger Kimley-Horn Virginia Beach VA 23232 kodi.berger@kimley-horn.com
Rusty Bevan VDOT Bristol VA 22222 rusty.bevan@vdot.virginia.gov
Poonam Bhattarai VDOT Richmond VA 23219 poonam.bhattarai@vdot.virginia.gov
Koreen Bjorklund Daktronics koreen.bjorklund@daktronics.com
Chuck Blake Iteris Fairfax VA 22033 cblake@iteris.com
Randy Boice T3 Design Corporation Fairfax VA 22030-2518 rboice@t3design.us
Nadia Boller VHB Williamsburg VA 23188 nadiaboller@gmail.com
Jon Bondanella Traffic System & Technology jon@trafficsystem.us
Jason Bonham Antaira Technologies, LLC jason.bonham@antaira.com
Russell Brickey VDOT Richmond VA 23219 russell.brickey@vdot.virginia.gov
Zack Brown VDOT Richmond VA 23219 zachary.brown@vdot.virginia.gov
Lyndsey Bruce Iteris Santa Ana CA 92705 lbruce@iteris.com
Guerry Bruner ASSA ABLOY Jasper GA 30143 guerry.bruner@assaabloy.com
John Bujarski CostarHD jbujarski@costar-tech.com
Tom Burgoon Skyline Technology Solutions Glen Burnie MD 21061 tburgoon@skylinenet.net
Joshua Byrd VDOT Richmond VA 23219 joshua.byrd@vdot.virginia.gov
Jihong Cao VDOT Richmond VA 23219 jihong.cao@vdot.virginia.gov
Wenling Chen VDOT Richmond VA 23219 wenling.chen@vdot.virginia.gov
Mike Clance SWARCO McCain, Inc. mike.clance@swarco.com
Thomas Clark Parsons Transportation Group Frederick MD 21701 thomas.clark@parsons.com
Robert Cochrane VDOT Richmond VA 23219 robert.cochrane@vdot.virginia.gov
Mark Cole VDOT Richmond VA 23219 mark.cole@vdot.virginia.gov
Dwayne Cook VDOT Richmond VA 23219 dwayne.cook@vdot.virginia.gov
Joe Cook Antaira Technologies, LLC joe.cook@antaira.com
Will Cordrey VDOT Richmond VA 23219 william.cordrey@vdot.virginia.gov
Patrick Corridon iteris.com pdc@iteris.com
Mike Corwin VDOT Fredericksburg VA 22222 mike.corwin@vdot.virginia.gov
Mark Council Traffic Plan mcouncil@trafficplan.com
Stacey Craft HNTB Arlington VA 22206-2231 scraft@hntb.com
Steven Damron VDOT Richmond VA 23219 steven.damron@vdot.virginia.gov
Cory Dibert J O Herbert Company pammartin@johinc.com
Zachary Doerzaph Virginia Tech Transportation Institute Blacksburg VA 24061 zdoerzaph@vtti.vt.edu
Patrick Dominick Traffic System & Technology patrick@trafficsystem.us
Randy Dominick Traffic System & Technology randy@trafficsystem.us
Ebo Duker VDOT Fairfax VA 22222 ebo.duker@vdot.virginia.gov
Eric Dukes Daktronics eric.dukes@daktronics.com
Dan Dunnavant VDOT Richmond VA 23219 dan.dunnavant@vdot.virginia.gov
Ken Earnest VDOT Richmond VA 23219 ken.earnest@vdot.virginia.gov
Justin Effinger Mead & Hunt Wauwatosa WI 53226 justin.effinger@meadhunt.com
Aaron Evans Q-Free Norfolk VA 23505 aaron.evans@q-free.com
Ali Farhangi VDOT Richmond VA 23219 ali.farhangi@vdot.virginia.gov
Katie Felton VDOT Richmond VA 23219 katie.felton@vdot.virginia.gov
Michael Fontaine VDOT VTRC Charlottesville VA 22902 michael.fontaine@vdot.virginia.gov
Brian Foster Kimley-Horn Virginia Beach VA 23223 brian.foster@kimley-horn.com
Jason Fowler VDOT Hampton Roads VA 22222 jason.fowler@vdot.virginia.gov
Tim Fox iteris.com tmf@iteris.com
Scott Fritz Virginia Tech Transportation Institute Blacksburg VA 24060 sfritz@vtti.vt.edu
Bret Galloway VDOT Richmond VA 23219 bret.galloway@vdot.virginia.gov
Kumar Ganesan Iteris, Inc. Salem VA 22222 kganesan@iteris.com
Jaime Garcia Indra USA Inc. jgrubi@indra.es
George Gardner VDOT Richmond VA 23219 george.gardner@vdot.virginia.gov
Jon Garvey VDOT Fairfax VA 22222 jon.garvey@vdot.virginia.gov
Karen George Metaforá Consulting, Inc. Glen Allen VA 23060 kgeorge@metaforainc.com
Logan Gilliam Student Virginia Beach VA 23464 richardson_301@hotmail.com
Elizabeth Gleaves Iteris, Inc. Staunton VA 22222 egleaves@iteris.com
Jason Gou VDOT Fredericksburg VA 22222 jizhan.gou@vdot.virginia.gov



John Gray AECOM Glen Allen VA 23060 john.gray2@aecom.com
Kevin Gregg VDOT Richmond VA 23219 kevin.gregg@vdot.virginia.gov
Jeremy Gruzd Kimley-Horn Virginia Beach VA 23832 jeremy.gruzd@kimley-horn.com
Anthony Guerra Antaira Brea CA 92821 anthony.guerra@antaira.com
Dean Gustafson iteris.com dgustafson@iteris.com
Sunil Gyawali VDOT Richmond VA 23219 sunil.gyawali@vdot.virginia.gov
Thomas Hanger VDOT Richmond VA 23219 thomas.hanger@vdot.virginia.gov
Curtis Hardison US Facilities Hampton VA 23663 curtis.hardison@usfacilities.com
Larry Harris VDOT Hampton Roads VA 22222 larry.harris@vdot.virginia.gov
Mike Harris Kimley-Horn Reston VA 23232 Mike.Harris@kimley-horn.com
Gerry Harter VDOT Lynchburg VA 22222 gerry.harter@vdot.virginia.gov
Todd Hartnett Hill & Smith Inc. Columbus OH 43207 Todd.Hartnett@hillandsmith.com
Michael Harvard Miovision Maryville TN 37801 mharvard@miovision.com
Glenn Havinoviski JMT Herndon VA 20171 ghavinoviski@jmttg.com
Allen Hayes VDOT Salem VA 22222 allen.hayes@vdot.virginia.gov
Don Henry Wavetronix Springville UT 84663 don.henry@wavetronix.com
Jack Herbert J O Herbert Company pammartin@johinc.com
Jacob Herbert J O Herbert Company pammartin@johinc.com
Stephen Hetrick iteris.com shetrick@iteris.com
Brenda Higgs Iteris, Inc. Staunton VA 22222 bhh@iteris.com
Chip Holcher Rubrik chip.holcher@rubrik.com
James Holt VDOT Lynchburg VA 22222 james.holt@vdot.virginia.gov
Damir Hrnjez Kimley-Horn Reston VA 23232 damir.hrnjez@kimley-horn.com
Ta-Cheng Hsu VDOT Fairfax VA 22222 ta-cheng.hsu@vdot.virginia.gov
Jeremy Huffman Southern Manufacturing jhuffman@southernmfg.com
Vincent Hunter VDOT Lynchburg VA 22222 vincent.hunter@vdot.virginia.gov
Martin Hynst iteris.com omh@iteris.com
Keith Jasper Northern Virginia Transportation Authority Vienna VA 22180 keith.jasper@thenovaauthority.org
Ken Jennings VDOT Richmond VA 23219 ken.jennings@vdot.virginia.gov
Ralph Jones VDOT Richmond VA 23219 ralph.jones@vdot.virginia.gov
Ram Kandarpa iteris.com rkandarpa@iteris.com
William Kell INRIX Richmond VA 23229 todd.kell@inrix.com
Chris Kennedy Southern Manufacturing ckennedy@earnestproducts.com
Fahad Khan VDOT Richmond VA 23219 placeholder@vdot.virginia.gov
Ray Khoury VDOT Richmond VA 23219 raymond.khoury@vdot.virginia.gov
Don Kierson DLG Strategic Richmond VA 23238 dkierson@DLGSTRATEGIC.COM
Steve Kimble HDR Vienna VA 22180 Steve.Kimble@hdrinc.com
Brian King VDOT Richmond VA 23219 bv.king@vdot.virginia.gov
Terry Kiser Mobotrex tkiser@mobotrex.com
Deepak Koirala VDOT Richmond VA 23219 deepak.koirala@vdot.virginia.gov
John Kornhiser VDOT Richmond VA 23219 john.kornhiser@vdot.virginia.gov
Ma'in (Ryan) Krunz VDOT Richmond VA 23219 ryan.krunz@vdot.virginia.gov
William Lamie Mobotrex wlamie@mobotrex.com
Chien-Lun Lan VDOT VTRC Charlottesville VA 22902 chien-lun.lan@vdot.virginia.gov
Larry Laynburd Kimley-Horn Reston VA 23232 lawrence.laynburd@kimley-horn.com
Bob Le Sueur Flir Annapolis MD 21405 robert.lesueur@teledyne.com
Paul Legg VDOT Richmond VA 23219 paul.legg@vdot.virginia.gov
Todd Leiss Jacobs Engineering Middletown PA 17057 Todd.Leiss@Jacobs.com
Paul Lennon Skyline Technology Solutions Glen Burnie MD 21061 plennon@skylinenet.net
Jeff Leonhard Iteris Santa Ana CA 92705 jleonhard@iteris.com
Chen Fu Liao VDOT Richmond VA 23219 chen-fu.liao@vdot.virginia.gov
Mike LiCalzi International Municipal Signal Association Mike.licalzi@comcast.ne
Mena Lockwood VDOT Richmond VA 23219 mena.lockwood@vdot.virginia.gov
Yuan (George) Lu HNTB Fairfax VA 22033 ylu@hntb.com
David Markt Parsons Corporation Centreville VA 20120 david.markt@parsons.com
Alvin Marquess Jacobs Baltimore MD 21227 alvin.marquess@jacobs.com
Bruce Martin VDOT Richmond VA 23219 bruce.martin@vdot.virginia.gov
Paul Marzin Skyline Technology Solutions Glen Burnie MD 21061 pmarzin@skylinenet.net
Rhonda Mathurin Wavetronix Springville UT 84663 Rhonda.Mathurin@wavetronix.com
Ryan Mattern Wallace Montgomery Fairfax VA 22031 rmattern@wallacemontgomery.com
Nick Mazzenga Kimley-Horn Richmond VA 23219 nick.mazzenga@kimley-horn.com
Deron McFarland Southern Manufacturing dmcfarland@southernmfg.com
Cathy McGhee VDOT Richmond VA 23219 cathy.mcghee@vdot.virginia.gov
Katie McGowan VDOT Salem VA 22222 katherine.mcgowan@vdot.virginia.gov
Glenn McLaughlin Altus Group, U.S., Inc. Tysons Corners VA 22102 glenn.mclaughlin@altusgroup.com
Jonathan Meeks VDOT Richmond VA 23219 jonathan.meeks@vdot.virginia.gov
Kevin Miller Southwest Research Institute Troy MI 48083 kevin.miller@swri.org
Michael Miller VDOT Hampton Roads VA 22222 michael.miller@vdot.virginia.gov
Chris Mills WSP Virginia Beach VA 23322 chris.mills@wsp.com
Jason Mills Drive Engineering Corp. Lansdale PA 19446 Jason@driveengineering.com
Jamie Minish Lumin8 Roanoke VA 24019 jminish@lumin8.com
Jeff Minozzi iteris.com jminozzi@iteris.com
Mike Mollenhauer Virginia Tech Transportation Institute Blacksburg VA 24060 mmollenhauer@vtti.vt.edu



Daniel Moran VDOT Richmond VA 23219 daniel.moran@vdot.virginia.gov
Mona Morrsy ITS Plus, Inc. mona.morrsy@itsplus3.com
Kamal Munawar VDOT Richmond VA 23219 kamal.munawar@vdot.virginia.gov
Venkat Nallamothu Toxcel, LLC Gainesville VA 20155 venkat.nallamothu@toxcel.com
Paul Nelson T3 Design Corporation Fairfax VA 22030-2518 pnelson@t3design.us
Andrew Nichols VDOT Salem VA 22222 andrew.nichols@vdot.virginia.gov
Matt Noldan VDOT Richmond VA 23219 matthew.noldan@vdot.virginia.gov
Rakesh Nune HNTB herndon VA 20171 rnune@HNTB.com
Chris Oglevee VDOT Richmond VA 23219 christopher.oglevee@vdot.virginia.gov
Peter Ohlms VDOT VTRC Charlottesville VA 22902 peter.ohlms@vdot.virginia.gov
linara Oporto HNTB Arlington, Virginia VA 22206 loporto@hntb.com
Timothy Ott VDOT Culpeper VA 22222 timothy.ott@vdot.virginia.gov
Vassilis Papayannoulis Metropia Houston TX 77056 vassilis.papayannoulis@metropia.com
Rashmi Patel VDOT Richmond VA 23219 rashmi.patel@vdot.virginia.gov
Mark Phillips Q-Free Exeter NH 03833 mark.phillips@q-free.com
Greg Pieper ITS Plus, Inc. gjpieper@verizon.net
Robert Rabe VDOT Richmond VA 23219 robert.rabe@vdot.virginia.gov
Sachin Rai HNTB Arlington VA 22206 srai@hntb.com
Wasim Raja JMT ASHBURN VA 20148 wraja@jmt.com
Murali Rao US Facilities Hampton VA 23663 Murali.Rao.va@gmail.com
Nathan Read Cavnue, LLC Arlington VA 22209 nathan@cavnue.com
Roy Reid VDOT Staunton VA 22222 roy.reid@vdot.virginia.gov
Katherine Renzo Metaforá Consulting, Inc. Glen Allen VA 23060 krenzo@metaforainc.com
Kenneth Reynard VDOT Hampton Roads VA 22222 kenneth.reynard@vdot.virginia.gov
Nicole Richardson iteris.com nrr@iteris.com
Keith Riniker Mead & Hunt Columbia MD 21046 keith.riniker@meadhunt.com
Mark Roeder Parsons Lexington VA 24450 mark.roeder@parsons.com
Joshua Saffy Virginia Tech Transportation Institute Blacksburg VA 24060 jsaffy@vtti.vt.edu
Daniel Sagan Control Technologies, Inc dsagan@cttraffic.com
Rajib Saha VDOT Richmond VA 23219 rajib.saha@vdot.virginia.gov
Saeed Sayyar VDOT Richmond VA 23219 saeed.sayyar@vdot.virginia.gov
James Schmidt ITS Plus, Inc. james.schmidt@roadsys.com
Tim Schock Parsons Tampa FL 33609 tim.schock@parsons.com
Kahla Scott Metaforá Consulting, Inc. Glen Allen VA 23060 kscott@metaforainc.com
Aafiya Shah Kapsch TrafficCom USA, Inc. Rockville MD 20850 aafiya.shah@kapsch.net
Aditya Shandilya Cisco Richmond VA 23224 ashandil@cisco.com
John Shaw VDOT Richmond VA 23219 john.shaw@vdot.virginia.gov
Steven Shergold VDOT Richmond VA 23219 steven.shergold@vdot.virginia.gov
Matthew Shiley VDOT Staunton VA 22222 matthew.shiley@vdot.virginia.gov
Amit Sidhaye TYLin Vienna VA 22181 amit.sidhaye@tylin.com
David Silversmith VDOT Richmond VA 23219 david.silversmith@vdot.virginia.gov
Tien &#034;Tina&#034; Simmons VDOT Richmond VA 23219 tien.simmons@vdot.virginia.gov
Dan Skiffington Q-Free marketingNA@q-free.com
Jonathan Smith Kimley-Horn Richmond VA 23219 Jonathan.Smith@kimley-horn.com
Kenneth Smith Kimley-Horn Reston VA 23232 Kenneth.Smith@kimley-horn.com
Tim Smith J O Herbert Company pammartin@johinc.com
Shanon Spence VDOT Bristol VA 22222 shanon.spence@vdot.virginia.gov
Eric Sponsler Jacobs Harrisburg PA 17110 eric.sponsler@jacobs.com
Hari Sripathi VDOT VTRC Charlottesville VA 22902 hari.sripathi@vdot.virginia.gov
Amanda "Nikki" Stallings Iteris, Inc. Salem VA 22222 ans@iteris.com
Gary "Chris" Stone VDOT Culpeper VA 22222 gary.stone@vdot.virginia.gov
Jamie Sullivan Control Technologies, Inc dsagan@cttraffic.com
Stuart Swift Mobotrex sswift@mobotrex.com
Jay Swinea SWARCO McCain, Inc. jay.swinea@swarco.com
Paul Szatkowski VDOT Richmond VA 23219 paul.szatkowski@vdot.virginia.gov
Mark Talbot Q-Free CHESAPEAKE VA 23320 marketingNA@q-free.com
Jean Paul Talledo Vilela Virginia Tech Transportation Institute Blacksburg VA 24060 jvilela@vtti.vt.edu
Zongwei Tao Weris, Inc. Sterling, VA 20166 VA 20166 zongwei.tao@weris-inc.com
Dan Taylor VDOT Richmond VA 23219 daniel.taylor@vdot.virginia.gov
Monty Taylor Metaforá Consulting, Inc. Glen Allen VA 23060 mtaylor@metaforainc.com
Mitchell Terry Q-Free America Chesapeake VA 23320 mitchell.terry@q-free.com
Donald Thomas VDOT Richmond VA 23219 donald.thomas@vdot.virginia.gov
Keith Thomas Wallace Montgomery Richmond VA 23230 kthomas@wallacemontgomery.com
Paul Thompson Mobotrex pthompson@mobotrex.com
Amy Tibbetts Kimley-Horn Boston MA 02020 amy.tibbetts@kimley-horn.com
Joel Ticatch Kapsch TrafficCom USA, Inc. Fairfax VA 22033 joel.ticatch@kapsch.net
Leary Tomlin VDOT Fairfax VA 22222 leary.tomlin@vdot.virginia.gov
Alan Toppen Kimley-Horn Reston VA 23232 alan.toppen@kimley-horn.com
Mario Toscano Drive Engineering Corp. Lansdale PA 19446 mario@driveengineering.com
Jim Turner VDOT Fairfax VA 22222 jim.turner@vdot.virginia.gov
Crystal Underwood VDOT Richmond VA 23219 crystal.underwood@vdot.virginia.gov
Zahra Vafakhah HDR Vienna VA 23462 zahra.vafakhah@hdrinc.com
Iris Vaughan Federal Highway Administration Richmond VA 23219 iris.vaughan@dot.gov



Helena White Iteris Fairfax VA 22033 hwhite@iteris.com
Wendy Wickens Cisco Leesburg VA 20176 wwickens@cisco.com
Hamlin Williams VDOT Richmond VA 23219 hamlin.williams@vdot.virginia.gov
Brad Williamson iteris.com bwilliamson@iteris.com
Jeff Wilson Boschung America jwilson@boschungamerica.com
Sandy Wyrick VDOT Staunton VA 22222 sandy.wyrick@vdot.virginia.gov
Allan Yue VDOT Richmond VA 23219 allan.yue@vdot.virginia.gov
Natalie Zaffke Flow Labs Oakland CA 94612 natalie@flowlabs.ai
Moe Zarean iteris.com moz@iteris.com
George Zhang VDOT Fairfax VA 22222 george.zhang@vdot.virginia.gov
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